601 U.S. Customs Export
Shipment Information
X12/V4010/601 : 601 U.S. Customs Export Shipment Information
Version: 1.0 Draft
 Author: JR Simplot
 Company: JR Simplot
 Publication: 11/19/2024
11/7/2024 U.S. Customs Export Shipment Information - 601

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
M1201 581 Customs Entry Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use
Description: Code defining the type of entry assigned by U.S. Customs
M1204 310 Location Identifier O AN 1/30 Used
Description: Code which identifies a specific location
Syntax Rules:
1. E0206 - Only one of M1202 or M1206 may be present.
2. C0608 - If M1206 is present, then M1208 is required.
3. P0809 - If either M1208 or M1209 is present, then the other is required.
4. P1011 - If either M1210 or M1211 is present, then the other is required.
Semantics:
1. M1203 is a four-digit numeric census schedule D when identifying a U.S. port, and a three-digit numeric
memorandum D when identifying a Canadian port. It is the port of destination if M1201 is "61". It is the port of
export if M1201 is "62" or "63".
2. M1204 is five-digit numeric census schedule K. It is the foreign port of destination if M1201 is "62" or "63".
3. M1207 identifies the carrier to whom liability is transferred.
Comments:
1. If M1202 does not contain the paperless entry number, then M1206 is required.
2. M1205 is the value in whole dollars of the in-bond movement. Use twenty dollars per kilo if value is unknown.
11/7/2024 U.S. Customs Export Shipment Information - 601
601_FG_4010.ecs 16 For internal use only
Loop Name Pos: 100 Repeat: 10
Mandatory
Loop: N1 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Loop Summary:
Pos Id Segment Name Req Max Use Repeat Usage
100 N1 Name M 1  Must use
115 N3 Address Information O 2  Used
120 N4 Geographic Location O 1  Used
100 N1 Name M 1  Must use
110 N2 Additional Name Information O 2  Used
115 N3 Address Information O 2  Used
120 N4 Geographic Location O 1  Used
11/7/2024 U.S. Customs Export Shipment Information - 601
601_FG_4010.ecs 17 For internal use only
N1 Name Pos: 100 Max: 1
Heading - Mandatory
Loop: N1 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code M ID 2/3 Must use
Description: Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 1312, Included: 1)
Code Name
CN Consignee
N102 93 Name X AN 1/60 Used
Description: Free-form name
N105 706 Entity Relationship Code O ID 2/2 Used
Description: Code describing entity relationship
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 96, Included: 1)
Code Name
01 Parent
N106 98 Entity Identifier Code O ID 2/3 Used
Description: Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an
individual
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 1312, Included: 1)
Code Name
XT Final Customer Organization
Syntax Rules:
1. R0203 - At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
2. P0304 - If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
Comments: